TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
Hartmann Fleet Professionals GmbH
Industriestraße 11
36272 Niederaula
Expertise

Test drive Not performed Engine function test Performed
Manufacturer key number/
type code number
1516 / AYN 00000
Emission standard EURO6;WLTP;AR;PI/CI;N1 III, N2 fine dust sticker
Permitted total weight 3,500 kg Empty weight
Tyres
Mounted tyres
# Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
1) 235/65 R16 115R All-season tyres on Steel Continental 6mm / 6mm
2) 235/65 R16 115R All-season tyres on Steel Continental 6mm / 6mm
Replacement
Typ Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
E 235/65 R16 115R C All-season tyres on Steel Continental 7 mm
Legend: Tread depth information for the left tire is listed first, for the right tire it is listed second on the axle in the direction of travel.
19 Jun 2026 Page 2 / 13VIN: WMA03VUY5S9001926 - Protocol number: 46045407
TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
Hartmann Fleet Professionals GmbH
Industriestraße 11
36272 Niederaula
Equipment
19 Jun 2026 Page 3 / 13VIN: WMA03VUY5S9001926 - Protocol number: 46045407
TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
Hartmann Fleet Professionals GmbH
Industriestraße 11
36272 Niederaula
Equipment
 "Region code" "ECE" "for radio"
 "Seat ""Comfort"" left "
 1968ccm (2.0 Ltr) 103kW
 235/65 R 16C
 3640mm (L3)
 4 speakers: 2 tweeters, 2 woofers
 4-cyl. turbo diesel engine 2.0 l/103 KW (4V) common rail
 4th cylinder diesel engine 2.0L unit 04L.Y
 6.5 J x 16
 Exhaust concept, WLTP3 N1-III, N2//EU6EA
 Airbag for driver and front passenger with front passenger airbag
deactivation
 Left exterior mirror, convex, with integrated LED indicator light and
wide-angle range
 Exterior mirrors, electrically adjustable and heated
 Battery with increased capacity
 Double passenger seat on the right, with storage compartment
 Operating permit supplement C43
 Onboard literature in German
 Climatic
 Roof gallery with storage compartments, two 1-DIN slots and reading
light
 Three-phase generator 140 A
 A tow hook at the front
 Front and rear parking sensors
 Entry handle on the partition wall in the cargo area